Ducor School
23761 Avenue 56 — P.O. Box 249
Ducor, CA 93218
(559) 534-2261

Board of Trustees:
Mary McGill, ( President) Gabina Becerra (Member)
Diana Vance (Clerk) Maria Vasquez (Member)
Florance Pace (Member)

School Board Meeting/DLAC Meeting

March 8, 2022
Meeting Place: Library Room # 23 resolution(s): 7
Open Session 05:30 PM
*Possible board action

Board Agenda
1. Called to order: Time: pm
Board President Mary McGill ___Board Member Florance Pace Board Member Gabina Becerra
Board Clerk Diana Vance Board Member Maria Vasquez

1.1 Pledge of Allegiance
1.2 Introduction of Visitors:

1.3 Community Input:

2. Regular Business Agenda/Board Action:
2.2 * PUBLIC HEARING: Ed. Code. 54954.3 Opportunity for the public to address legislative body:
Public hearing was open at:
Discussion:

Public hearing was closed at:



2.3 * Review School Board Minutes for February 8, 2022

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.4 * Accounts Payable February 2022

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.5* TCOE Interim Report; Budget review

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.6 * Resolution #6: The Matter of the Non-Election of probationary certification employees

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mirs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.7 * Resolution #7: supporting preschool, transitional kindergarten facilities grant program

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.8 * 2022 Carnegie Summit: Summit conference in San Diego. Registration fees paid by TCOE. Attendee; Dr.

Coronado and Mrs. Dana Hight , reimbursement for fuel and lodging.

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.9 * Interdistrict agreement:
1) Ducor to PUSD: I student
2) PUSD to Ducor: 4 students

2.10 * Non-Profit Organization Supplement; school district liability insurance coverage

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez

2.11 * 2022-23 Calendar: school calendar for the next school year

Adoption:
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance Mrs. Vasquez



3.

8.

Informational:
3.1 21-22 Data Dashboard: Dr. Figueroa
3.2 Dr. Coronado plan in progress
3.3 Monthly Attendance
3.4 Teacher Recruitment Fair March 11
3.5 Track Meet March 11
3.6 School Bond move to November
3.7 Kindergarten Project: punch list

New Business: Any new business to include or discuss at the next meeting.

4.1
Adjourn to Closed Session: Time: ____ pm
Action: Mrs. McGill _____ Mrs.Pace _ Ms. Becerra__ Mrs. Vance
Closed Session: Business
6.1.  Employee Business (Gov. Code 54957)
6.2.  Superintendent Business
Report Out of Closed Session: Time: ___ pm
Action: Mrs. McGill  Mrs. Pace_ Ms. Becerra______ Mrs. Vance
Agenda#t _ :
Action: Mrs. McGill_~ Mrs. Pace _ Ms. Becerra___ Mrs. Vance
Agenda#__ :
Action: Mrs. McGill __ Mrs. Pace_ Ms. Becerra__ Mrs. Vance
Adjournment: Time: ___ pm
Action: Mrs. McGill Mrs. Pace _ Ms. Becerra Mrs. Vance

Mrs. Vasquez

Mrs. Vasquez

Mrs. Vasquez

Mrs. Vasquez

Mrs. Vasquez
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Ducor School
23761 Avenue 56 — P.O. Box 249
Ducor, CA 93218
(559) 534-2261

Board of Trustees:
Mary McGill, ( President) Gabina Becerra (Member)
Diana Vance (Clerk) Maria Vasquez (Member)
Florance Pace (Member)

School Board Meeting/DLAC Meeting

February 8, 2022
Meeting Place: Library Room # 23 resolution(s): 5
Open Session 05:30 PM
*Possible board action

Board Agenda Minutes

1. Called to order: Time: _5:30 pm
_x__ Board President Mary McGill ~ _ x_Board Member Florance Pace ~ _ x_Board Member Gabina Becerra
x__ Board Clerk Diana Vance _x__ Board Member Maria Vasquez

1.1  Pledge of Allegiance

1.2 Introduction of Visitors: Ruby Navarro , Lisa Lucio , Maryann Woodruff , Dana Hight , Steve McCurry ,
Lupe Solis, Rachel Centeno , Sara West, Jennifer Hunter, Mrs. McCurry, Dr. Jesse Coronado , Luis Smith

1.3 Community Input: Mrs. Hunter spoke about student reading levels moving up, crediting RTI time and Lexia. She
also spoke about arts and crafts. Mrs. Dana Hight talked about creating system of procedures for ELA, guided reading, F&P.
Mr. McCurry talked about RTI time and student improvement. Mr. Smith talked about students running 1 mile and their
improvements. Mrs. Lucio talked about how the library has improved as well as the books purchased. Ms. West talked about her

student jumped reading levels.

2. Regular Business Agenda/Board Action:
2.2 * PUBLIC HEARING: Ed. Code. 54954.3 Opportunity for the public to address legislative body:

Public hearing was open at:
Discussion:
Public hearing was closed at:



2.3 * Review School Board Minutes for January 11, 2022 No questions or concerns

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill__M___ Mrs. Pace __ 2 Ms. Becerra_aye Mrs. Vance 1 Mrs. Vasquez___aye

2.4 * Accounts Payable January 2022: Mrs. McGill asked about reimbursement; Mrs. Vance asked about kinder
payment and U.S bank payment for books.

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill__M__ Mrs. Pace __aye Ms. Becerra__ 1 Mrs. Vance__aye___ Mrs. Vasquez 2

2.5% EKC Enterprise, Inc: Promethean Boards. Title funding and or general funds. $50, 713: Mr. McCurry explained
how the promethean board will be used in class and how the students and teachers like using the unit.

Adoption: Approved
Action: Mrs. McGill__M___ Mrs. Pace __aye Ms. Becerra__ 1 Mrs. Vance 2 Mrs. Vasquez aye

3. Informational:
3.1 Attendance
3.2 Reading DATA
3.3 ESports Program
3.4 Staff Positions
3.5 Form 700
3.6 Kinder Project
3.7 School Bond
3.8 Superintendent Evaluation
3.9 March 15 CTA/CSEA

4. New Business: Any new business to include or discuss at the next meeting.
4.1. Dr. Figueroa will share data

5. Adjourn to Closed Session: Time: _6:35 pm
Action: Mrs. McGill__M__ Mrs.Pace | Ms. Becerra_aye_~_ Mrs. Vance__aye  Mrs. Vasquez__ 2
6. Closed Session: Business

6.1.  Employee Business (Gov. Code 54957)
6.2.  Superintendent Business

7. Report Out of Closed Session: Time: _7:41 pm

Action: Mrs. McGill_ M Mrs. Pace __1 Ms. Becerra__ 2 Mrs. Vance__aye  Mrs. Vasquez__aye

8. Adjournment: Time: _7:41 pm

Action: Mrs. McGill_M___ Mrs. Pace __1 Ms. Becerra__ 2 Mrs. Vance___aye_ Mrs. Vasquez__aye



10 Ducor Union Elementary School Distr

I
~

Tulare County Office of Education 2/10/2022

1:45:17PM

Accounts Payable Final PreList - 2/10/2022 1:45:17PM

Page 1 of 7
APY500

*%% FINAL ***
Batch No 385

Reference Invoice Separate Audit
Vendor No Vendor Name Number Date PO # Invoice No Check Account Code Amount Flag EFT
013539  AIR TECHS PV-220690 12/10/2021 12653 130-53100-0-00000-37000-56000-0-0000 $320.00
found sensor hooked to alarm system bad, cafeteria
Total Check Amount: $320.00
011655  A-L WELDING PV-220692  1/27/2022 A60771 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $199.07
supplies for upkeep of grounds
Total Check Amount: $199.07
013620  ARAMARK PV-220670  1/14/2022 258000086200 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $95.67
maintenance supplies
ARAMARK PV-220671 1/21/2022 258000090127 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $95.67
ARAMARK PV-220672  1/28/2022 258000093747 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $95.67
ARAMARK PV-220673 2/4/2022 258000097390 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $267.56
Total Check Amount: $554.57
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-220666  1/14/2022 258000086205 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $103.57
cafeteria supplies
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-220667  1/21/2022 258000090128 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $103.57
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-220668  1/28/2022 258000093748 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $103.57
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-220669 2/4/2022 258000097391 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $103.57
Total Check Amount: $414.28
013295  AT&T PV-220682  1/25/2022 JAN 25, 2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $69.63
long distance
Total Check Amount: $69.63
013582  Donna's Instruction Hub PV-220707  1/25/2022 Job #2022-1 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $150.00
pre-CHP maneuvers, backing, escort & parallel park
Total Check Amount: $150.00
012182  DUCOR CASH REVOLVING FUND PV-220716  1/26/2022 check #783 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $250.48 M

replenish cash revolving for payment made for dies

Total Check Amount:

$250.48
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011811  DUCOR COMMUNITY SERVICES PV-220681 2/1/2022 12/29/2021-1/28/2022 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $250.00
DISTR
water
Total Check Amount: $250.00
001647  DUCOR TELEPHONE CO PV-220704 2/1/2022 000410 C0282 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $361.39
school phones
Total Check Amount: $361.39
013032  ECONOMY LOCK AND KEY PV-220678  1/24/2022 26719 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $225.13
locks and keys
Total Check Amount: $225.13
013626  EKC Enterprises, Inc, PV-220676 12/16/2021 40055 010-32130-0-00000-85000-64000-0-0000 $13,000.00 F
material for new security systerm(cameras)
Total Check Amount: $13,000.00
013493  Enerspect Medical Solution LLC PV-220700 2/2/2022 6021 010-00008-0-00000-31400-58000-0-0000 $119.35
pads cartridge for AED
Total Check Amount: $119.35
013609  Fresh Start Healthy Meals, Inc PV-220696  1/31/2022 DUELEM-0122 130-53100-0-00000-37000-58000-0-0000 $14,839.40
student meals for January, 2022
Total Check Amount: $14,839.40
013441  Home Depot Credit Services PV-220679  1/20/2022 7513743 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $57.81 M
Roundup weed killer & cable tie for grounds
Total Check Amount: $57.81
012938  HWY 65 DIESEL SERVICE PV-220683  1/21/2022 011205 010-07230-0-00000-36000-56000-0-0000 $2,210.88 D
repairs to bus 5
Total Check Amount: $2,210.88
013591  IndoorDoctor PV-220701 12/16/2021 11933 010-32120-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 $699.30

air purifier for office
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Total Check Amount: $699.,30
013349  INTEGRATED DESIGNS By PV-220712  1/19/2022 21877 350-77150-0-00000-85000-62000-0-0000 $869.35
SOMAM
Kindergarten addition project
Total Check Amount: $869.35
013382  INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE, PV-220703  1/24/2022 1EMT5092 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $250.00
IN
checked computer
Total Check Amount: $250.00
013611  Jesse Coronado PV-220699  1/30/2022 168-131 010-32120-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $229.43
reimbursement for purchase of push carts for RTI s
Total Check Amount: $229.43
013451  Juan T, Reyes Consulting PV-220702 2/1/2021 0007 010-31820-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $8,990.00 L
supervisor of mentor leadership program and life s
Total Check Amount;: $8,990.00
013560  KINGS PETROLEUM LLC PV-220694  1/31/2022 116426 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $1,940.31
diesel for buses
Total Check Amount: $1,940.31
013517  LEAF PV-220713  1/21/2022 12800453 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $661.70
contract payment for lease on copiers.
Total Check Amount: $661.70
013627  MACKIN Educational Resources PV-220685  11/2/2021 704221 010-30100-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $177.93
new Library books-2yr subscription
MACKIN Educational Resources PV-220686  11/3/2021 704369 010-30100-2-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $1,637.29
new Library books
MACKIN Educational Resources PV-220687  12/7/2021 710768 010-30100-2-11100-10000-42000-0-0000 $1,329.18
Total Check Amount: $3,144.40
013542  MARK CHAMBERS PV-220705 2/4/2022 2422 010-00000-0-11100-42000-58000-0-0000 $160.00

referee for 4 games at $40e
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Total Check Amount: $160.00
013359  NOE RODRIGUEZ PV-220661 2/9/2022 6800 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $65.03
reimbursement for purchase of unleaded fuel for sc
Total Check Amount: $65.03
013618  Progress Adviser, Facility Adv PV-220689  10/1/2021 21-22-0041 010-40350-1-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $2,990.00
program for teacher support
Progress Adviser, Facility Adv 10/1/2021 21-22-0041 010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $3,199.00
Total Check Amount: $6,189.00
012443  QUILL CORPORATION PV-220695 2/4/2022 22866670 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $330.26
office supplies
QUILL CORPORATION PV-220710  1/24/2022 22568237 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $436.29
Total Check Amount: $766.55
013604  RMA GeoScience PV-220715  1/27/2022 13428 350-77150-0~00000-85000-62000-0-0000 $3,044.00
New Kindergarten class project: grading obsv, shop
Total Check Amount: $3,044.00
012652  SIGNAL AUTQ PARTS PV-220691  1/27/2022 68402 010-11000-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $139.45
battery for campus cart
Total Check Amount: $139.45
012681  SISCII PV-220711 2/1/2022 2/01/2022-2/28/2022 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95024-0-0000 $21,833.30 G
Health & Welfare
SISC IIL 2/1/2022 2/01/2022-2/28/2022 010-00000-0-00000-00000-95028-0-0000 $2,292.40 G
Total Check Amount: $24,125,70
012141  SMART & FINAL PV-220680  1/26/2022 04401 130-53100-0-00000-37000-43000-0-0000 $103.18 M
additional trays needed for student meals
Total Check Amount: $103.18
005384  SOUTHERN CALIFORNIAEDISON  PV-220684 1/24/2022 012422 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $2,004.62

electricity
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Total Check Amount: $2,004.62
013162  SOUTHWEST SCHOOL SUPPLY PV-220708 1/4/2022 PINV0912915 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $16.39
6pk white boards for classroom
Total Check Amount: $16.39
013547  Strategic Labor Solutins, LLC PV-220709 1/20/2022 164 010-00000-0-00000-72000-58000-0-0000 $1,000.00
monthly contractual fee for CTA & CSEA nego
Total Check Amount: $1,000.00
013583  STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-220674 12/20/2021 51731 010-32120-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 $7,341,23
classroom technology
STS Education, School Tech Sup 12/20/2021 51731 010-32120-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $390.00
STS Education, School Tech Sup PV-220675 1/25/2022 0001047 010-32120-0-11100-10000-44000-0-0000 $2,361.68
new laminator
Total Check Amount: $10,092.91
012841  TECHNICAL SMOKE TESTING PV-220688 1/27/2022 819941 010-07230-0-00000-36000-58000-0-0000 $85.00
smoke opasity test bus 5
Total Check Amount: $85.00
012837  THE HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220662 1/18/2022 663755528 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $388.21
rks
maintenance supplies ’
qhm HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220663 1/24/2022 664806478 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-000! $290.43
1
...x:mm HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220664  1/24/2022 664806460 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $17.57
T
.ﬁm HOME DEPOT PRO-Supplywo  PV-220665  1/25/2022 664890720 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $1,037.72
ri
Total Check Amount: $1,733.93
012709  TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.  PV-220677 1/19/2022 221035 010-63000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $464.91
instructional material for Kinder
TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.  PV-220697 1/18/2022 221028 010-00000-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $20,212.50 A
ELA/ELD/Math consultants from TCOE
TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED.  PV-220698 1/25/2022 221134 010-40350-2-11100-10000-52000-0-0000 $100.00

Tech Rodeo training for West & Hunter provided by
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012709  TULARE COUNTY OFFICE OF ED. PV-220706 1/19/2022 221046 010-00000-0-00000-71100-58000-0-0000 $2,443.61 L
2021-22 Lozano Smith legal consortium, 2nd part
Total Check Amount: $23,221.02
013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220717  12/2/2021 ref 55853 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $119.36 M

postage stamps

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220718  12/5/2021 ref 88672 010-30100-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $4.99 M
online academic apps subscription

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220719 12/18/2021 ref 65366 010-30100-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $9.99 M
recurring charge for Kindle unlimited subscrtion

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220720  12/6/2021 ref 59965 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $234.92 M
diesel purchase for bus 5 for pupil transportation

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-220721  11/30/2021 ref 90569 010-81500-0-00000-81100-43000-0-0000 $44,23 M
unleaded fuel purchase for gas can

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy  PV-220722  12/1/2021 ref 43184 010-11000-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $190.43 M
PE supplies

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy - PV-220723  12/1/2021 ref 46542 010-07200-0-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $150.00 M
upfront booking charge for Classic Charter bus

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220724  12/2/2021 ref 27620 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $33.34 M
supplies for classroom

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220725 12/2/2021 ref 61681 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $545.03 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-220726  12/2/2021 ref 69346 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $25.82 M
supplies used in the classroom

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy~ PV-220727  12/4/2021 ref 03518 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $97.58 M
PE supplies

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220728  12/4/2021 ref 03518 2 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $112.81 M

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220729  12/4/2021 ref 64590 010-30100-2-11100-10000-58000-0-0000 $5.99 M
tech support & hardware coverage monthly fee

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220730  12/3/2021 ref 50106 010-00000-0-00000-27000-43000-0-0000 $155.95 M
reference material for administrators

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220731  12/6/2021 ref 03514 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $29.35 M
PE supplies

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220732  12/9/2021 ref 78354 010-30100-2-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $80.80 M
technology for classrooms

U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220733  12/10/2021 ref 42748 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $9.15 M

supplies used in the classrooms
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013486  U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220734 12/13/2021 ref 80364 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $11.85 M
postage fee for mailing student cum file
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220735 12/15/2021 ref 84332 010-07200-0-11100-10000-43000-0-0000 $20.85 M
supplies for classroom
U.S. Bank Corporate Payment Sy PV-220736 12/16/2021 ref 59556 010-07230-0-00000-36000-43000-0-0000 $175.09 M
diesel purchase for bus for pupil transportation
Total Check Amount: $2,057.53
013383  VAST Networks PV-220693 2/1/2022 33374 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $195.00
internet connection
Total Check Amount: $195.00
012434  WASTE MANAGEMENT PV-220714 2/1/2022 4581705-0165-4 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $737.02

trash services for January, 2022

Total Check Amount: $737.02
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Total District Payment Amount: $125,542.81
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Batch No 385 Total Accounts Payable: $125,542.81

The School District hereby orders that payment be made to each of the above
vendors in the amounts indicated on the preceding Accounts Payable Final
totaling 125,542.81 and the County Office of Education transfer the amounts
from the indicated funds of the district to the Check Clearing Fund in order that
checks may be drawn from a single revolving fund (Education Code 42631 &
42634).

Authorizing Signature Date

Fund Summary | Total
010 $105,952.60
130 $15,676.86
350 $3,913.35
Total $125,542.81
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012924 A & G TELEPHONE SERVICE PV-220760 1/19/2022 7428 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $483.24
set up new phone extension
A & G TELEPHONE SERVICE PV-220761  1/27/2022 7447 010-00000-0-00000-27000-59000-0-0000 $999.45
trouble shoot bells/speakers, fixed time, fixed ba
Total Check Amount: $1,482.69
013539  AIR TECHS PV-220737 1/20/2022 12843 010-81500-0-00000-81100-58000-0-0000 $255.00 H
checked the gas line, but determined a regulator p
Total Check Amount: $255.00
013620  ARAMARK PV-220755  2/11/2022 258000101064 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $267.56
custodial supplies
ARAMARK PV-220756  2/18/2022 258000104707 010-00000-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $238.21
Total Check Amount: $505.77
013619  ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-220753  2/11/2022 258000101065 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $103.57
: cafeteria maintenance supplies
ARAMARK(Cafeteria) PV-220754  2/18/2022 258000104708 130-53100-0-00000-82000-55000-0-0000 $111.49